a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 137000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee

institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel
Management Gwalior in their Bank Account No. 2964002100000866 in Punj ab National Bank,

Branch at Chetakpuri, A G Office Road, Gwalior and IFSC Code PLfN80296400.